

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1522/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No. 9712/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUIT & VEGATABLE MERCHANTS UNION(R)&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2050 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C)...CC927/2006(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report,SLP(C) NO. 2156 of

2006(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Majitha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Humayunisha, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Rufus, Adv,.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the matters returnable in four weeks.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, learned counsel accepts notice.

2/-

...

-2-

Issue notice to Union of India also.

The State of Punjab and other authorities as also the Union of India may be served

forthwith. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. The Union of India and the State of Punjab may also

be served through their respective Standing counsel.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Master