

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2797/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No. 9712/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUITS & VEGETABLE MERCHANTS UNION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sarup Singh, Sr.Addl.A.G.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Raji Ruevs, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, learned counsel accepts notice.

Issue notice to Union of India also. Service upon the other respondents may be effected forthwith. Dasti, in addition, permitted.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 1522/2006.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj
er
Court Master

(Pushap Lata
Court Mast