

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1522/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No. 9712/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUIT & VEGATABLE MERCHANTS UNION(R)&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Gour,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the respondent No.1 Counter affidavit has already been filed by  
Union. We are of the opinion that the matter should be finally dispo  
sed of at the SLP stage. Let the main matter appear for fi  
nal disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day in the second week of November, 2006. Pleadings ma  
y be completed in the meantime.  
Until further orders, the contempt proceedings  
before the High Court against the officers of the appellant-Corporation shall remain  
stayed.

...2/-

-2-

Keeping in view the question involved in this case, we wou  
ld request the learned Solicitor General for India to assist us in the  
matter.

The petitioner shall serve copies of the SLP Paper Book and other relevant  
documents upon the learned Solicitor General within three days.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER