

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1522/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No. 9712/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUIT & VEGATABLE MERCHANTS UNION(R)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gour,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunisa,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks along with SLP(C) Nos.2952/2006.
2050/2006,

7262/2006, 2797/2006, 2156/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

ARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER