

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1522/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No.9712/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUIT & VEGATABLE MERCHANTS UNION(R)&ORS

Respondent(s)

[For directions]

Date: 18/05/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No order need be passed on this I.A., as of now.

(Subhash Chander)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master