

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1522/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in CWP No. 9712/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRUIT & VEGATABLE MERCHANTS UNION(R)&ORS Respondent(s)
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)
With
I.A.No. 2 in SLP(C) No.2050/2006
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)
I.A.No. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) No.2156/2006
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)
I.A.No. 3 in SLP(C) No.2952/2006
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)
I.A.No. 4 in SLP(C) No.2797/2006
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)
I.A.No. 4 in SLP(C) No.7262/2006
(For clarification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma,Adv.

Ms.Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Kishore, Adv.

Ms.Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

-1-

Ms. M.F.Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG

Mr.S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr.J.A. Khan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The last sentence in our order dated 26.10.2007 which reads as
under:

" They are directed to take necessary steps for reallocation of the Mandi within a period of six months from today"

should be deleted and the same shall be substituted as under:

" The Statutory Authorities shall be at liberty to pass appropriate orders as may be found proper and necessary".

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master